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(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA) 

PRETORIA THIS 07 NOVEMBER 2025 

FRIDAY 

CRIMINAL TRIALS 
 
 
 
IN COURT  GA  AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOSOPA J   
 
 
 
IN COURT  GB  AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PHAHLANE J  
 
 
 
IN COURT  GC  AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MUNZHELELE J 
 
 
 
IN COURT  GD  AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOKGOATLHENG J 
 
 
 
IN COURT  C PALACE  AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE RABORIFE J  
 
 
 
IN COURT  6F  AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE RAULINGA J  
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URGENT COURT 
 
 
(MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAM J 

 
IN COURT  4B   AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MINNAAR AJ  

 
 
IN COURT  4C  AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE ROUX AJ  

 

CRIMINAL APPEALS  
 
 
IN COURT  6D   AT  09:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE RETIEF J  

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE THUPAATLASE AJ   
 

NO PARTIES CASE NO OUTCOME 

 T P LEPHOI & 2 OTHERS VS THE A336/17    

 

 

IN COURT  6D   AT  09:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE RETIEF J  

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE RABORIFE AJ 

 
 

NO PARTIES CASE NO OUTCOME 

 SIYABONGA MIYA VS THE STATE A287/24    
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UNOPPOSED MOTIONS 
 
 
IN COURT  6E   AT  10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOGALE AJ  

 

 

NO PARTIES CASE NO APP DATE OUTCOME 

1.  FIRSTRAND BANK LTD 

VS 

CATTERALL LO + 2 OTHERS 

105505/24 25/05/25  

2.  FIRSTRAND BANK LTD 

VS 

BOSHOMANE MI 

087090/25 06/08/25  

3.  FIRSTRAND BANK LTD 

VS 

MAKWARELA ST 

030884/25 31/07/25  

4.  FIRSTRAND BANK 

VS 

HIPPARAGE VP + 1 OTHER 

039660/24 30/06/25  

5.  FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE LTD 

VS 

MOKOENA KN 

085881/24 30/06/25  

6.  FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE LTD 

VS 

KUNENE SA 

067514/24 30/06/25  
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7.  FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE LTD 

VS 

ZUMA AP 

042502/24 21/07/25  

8.  FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE LTD 

VS 

MHLONGO NN 

090937/24 26/05/25  

9.  FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE LTD 

VS 

NTSHOLE N + 1 OTHER 

144980/24 25/05/25  

10.  FNB MORTGAGE LOANS 

VS 

MATOOANE  

068750/25 13/08/25  

11.  FIRSTRAND BANK LTD 

VS 

SMITH BR + 1 OTHER 

004004/24 30/04/25  

12.  FNB 

VS 

HALIFAX GROUP + 1 OTHER 

077994/23 05/09/25  

13.  FNB  

VS 

REDDY RD 

105859/23 30/06/25  

14.  FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE  

VS 

RIKHOTSO GS 

022561/25 22/08/25  

15.  STANDARD BANK 

VS 

PACHONICK NJ 

122188/24 14/08/25  
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16.  STANDARD BANK  

VS 

MHLANZI NC 

127560/24 14/08/25  

17.  STANDARD BANK 

VS 

MASEMENI JN 

113040/24 14/08/25  

18.  STANDARD BANK  

VS 

LINKSTEEN LL + 1 OTHER 

110127/24 14/08/25  

19.  STANDARD BANK  

VS 

NELSON JC 

041830/22 11/07/25  

20.  STANDARD BANK 

VS 

TLOANE MSJ 

114008/24 27/08/25  

21.  NEDBANK LTD 

VS 

MASWANGANYI TS 

3017/22 24/03/25  

22.  NEDBANK LTD 

VS 

TLHASI GPN  

61110/21 12/05/25  

23.  NEDBANK LTD 

VS 

RAPHULU PK 

46548/21 24/03/25  

24.  IMAS FINANCE LTD 

VS 

SIBIYA ME 

89648/16 21/05/25  
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25.  MAPOMA S 

VS 

RAF 

17666/21 19/06/24  

26.  DE CLERCK I 

VS 

RAF 

57609/21 12/03/25  

27.  METAAL INDUSTRIES PROVIDENT FUND  

VS 

COMPLIANCE MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD 

+ 2 OTHERS 

51589/20 28/08/25  

28.  MOHMMAD OJ 

VS 

RAF 

37523/22 09/01/25  

29.  NYALUNGU NS 

VS 

RAF 

53243/12 16/09/25  

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT 

DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE 

 

30.  FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE  

VS 

MAKHALIMA P 

123722/24 26/05/25  

31.  NEDBANK LTD 

VS 

NSHALANTI MG 

056833/25 17/07/25  

32.  NEDBANK LTD 

VS 

MGIDI RT 

072451/23 30/07/25  

33.  MORONGWE M 

VS 

RAF 

079087/23 25/07/25  
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UNOPPOSED MOTIONS 
 
 
IN COURT  4E  AT   10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI J  

 

NO PARTIES CASE NO APP DATE OUTCOME 

34.  NEDBANK LTD 

VS 

PHIRI Z 

013405/25 05/08/25  

35.  SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

GRAMANI S + 1 OTHER 

064105/25 05/08/25  

36.  SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

MOHOHLOANE SN 

119078/23 05/08/25  

37.  SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

TWALO L  

006500/22 18/09/25  

38.  SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

MBAMBO S 

052909/25 25/06/25  

39.  SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

MAMALEKA ML + 1 OTHER 

046447/22 25/06/25  

40.  WETILITY FINANCE LTD 

VS 

ZIKIZELA S 

064817/25 11/08/25  
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41.  WETILITY FINANCE LTD 

VS 

NKANYABO T 

064815/25 11/08/25  

42.  WETILITY FINANCE LTD 

VS 

MAHLABA T 

064814/25 11/08/25  

43.  ABSA TRUST LTD 

VS 

RAF 

078636/25 16/07/25  

44.  ABSA TRUST LTD 

VS 

RAF 

085663/25 16/07/25  

45.  ABSA TRUST LTD 

VS 

RAF 

078690/25 16/07/25  

46.  POTPALE INVESTMENTS LTD 

VS 

MOROBE A 

092404/25 19/06/25  

47.  POTPALE INVESTMENTS LTD 

VS 

MONONYANE SS 

097716/25 04/07/25  

48.  POTPALE INVESTMENTS LTD 

VS 

TSHIDANGA AP 

084900/25 13/06/25  

49.  INVESTEC BANK LTD 

VS 

HISLOP PA 

018580/23 04/08/25  

50.  CHANGING TIDES 17 LTD 

VS 

016271/25 21/08/25  
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MOYANA T + 1 OTHER 

51.  BMW FINANCIAL SERVICES  

VS 

SITHOLE TW 

132631/25 15/08/25  

52.  MATSEKE GE 

VS 

OLD MUTUAL TRUST LTD + 1 OTHER 

027962/25 03/06/25  

53.  MLOTSWA NV 

VS 

ABSA TRUST LTD + 1 OTHER 

016789/24 05/09/25  

54.  CONSTANT WILSNACH 

VS 

RAF 

078699/25 16/07/25  

55.  DR RANDT JH 

VS 

RAF 

076771/25 16/07/25  

56.  NKWANE LB 

VS 

RAF 

015618/25 11/06/25  

57.  SA TAXI DEVELOPMENT FINANCE  

VS 

THOBAKGALE MA 

084986/25 12/06/25  

58.  CONDE PLUMBING LTD 

VS 

KGAUGELO PROJECT MANAGEMENT 

LTD 

081173/25 08/09/25  

59.  NIKOLIC O 

VS 

026489/22 11/05/25  
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VILJOEN JP 

60.  VAN DEN HEEVER T 

VS 

BARNARD J + 3 OTHERS 

105392/25 20/08/25  

61.  TSHOLO TRANSPORT LTD 

VS 

RIG HOLDINGS LTD 

107681/23 09/09/25  

62.  ZULU MS 

VS 

DEPARTMENT OF MINERAL 

RESOURCES + 1 OTHER 

131215/24 04/09/25  

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING 

DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE 

63.  SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

LANGA TL 

051315/24 27/08/25  

64.  SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

MAPOSA C 

112231/24 27/08/25  

65.  BASF COATING SERVICES LTD 

VS 

LIFE WISE LTD 

131622/24 04/06/25  

66.  STANDARD BANK 

VS 

BUSANG TJ 

143423/24 27/08/25  
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UNOPPOSED MOTIONS 

 
 
IN COURT  4D  AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE SKIBI AJ 

 

NO PARTIES CASE NO APP DATE OUTCOME 

67. 1

1 

BODY CORPORATE 

VS 

BUSAKWE P 

072851/23 12/09/25  

68.  BODY CORPORATE 

VS 

SANGO NM 

102615/25 12/09/25  

69.  BODY CORPORATE 

VS 

KAYOSHE SC 

050557/25 12/08/25  

70.  F & R CATAI TRANSPORT SOLUTIONS 

LTD + 3 OTHERS 

VS 

INDALO BUSINESS CONSULTING CC 

003969/25 04/09/25  

71.  INFINITE RESOURCES GROUP LTD 

VS 

TECHNOLOGY & MINING RESOURCES 

LTD  

028419/24 05/09/25  

72.  SIZABANTU COACHLINES LTD 

VS 

COZZA TRANSPORT CC 

104814/24 02/09/25  

73.  DE JAGER S 

VS 

KRUGER CP + 1 OTHER 

146525/25 03/09/25  



12 
 

74.  FOURIE JP + 2 OTHERS 

VS 

FERREIRA K 

152926/25 11/08/25  

75.  EX PARTE: ENGELBRECHT C 

 

153993/25 02/09/25  

76.  EX PARTE: MOLLER J 

 

153224/25 02/09/25  

77.  HUMAN C 

VS 

VAN DER WESTHUIZEN JM 

119103/24 26/05/25  

78. C MKHONTWANE D 

VS 

DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS + 2 

OTHERS 

125571/23 22/08/25  

79.  MANYISA R 

VS 

DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS  

125977/25 20/08/25  

80.  IHEAKA EO 

VS 

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS + 1 

OTHER 

088975/25 18/08/25  

81.  WANG’ANG’A R 

VS 

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS + 1 

OTHER 

032143/25 25/08/25  

82.  ASBALOM MOLEFE  

VS 

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR 

CORRECTIONAL SERVICE + 1 OTHER 

046666/25 11/09/25  

83.  DUBE AP 079981/25 04/08/25  
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VS 

MINISTER OF POLICE GAUTENG + 1 

OTHER 

84.  LINDER CL 

VS 

MASTER OF THE HIGH COURT 

075265/23 28/08/25  

85.  HUMAN JL 

VS 

LAUBSCHER A 

106242/25 04/09/25  

86.  SINGH M 

VS 

DPP 

142839/25 03/09/25  

87.  CEL VN 

VS 

RAF 

54780/21 19/06/24  

88.  NEDBANK LTD 

VS 

PRISTINE PREPARED WATER LTD + 1 

OTHER 

57141/21 12/05/25  

89.  CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIES LTD 

VS 

DESIGN STAINLESS STEEL PRODUCTS 

SA LTD +  2 OTHERS 

40559/17 29/07/25  

90.  VAN DER MERWE W 

VS 

RAF + 1 OTHER 

37998/20 19/06/24  

91.  ZUNGU PPN 

VS 

VALLEY VIEW ESTATE HOMEOWNERS’ 

ASSOCIATION 

5877/20 14/07/25  
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92.  SIHLAI ATTORNEYS  

VS 

SOUTH AFRICAN LEGAL PRACTICE 

COUNCIL 

B991/23 16/07/25  

93.  CHAUKE D 

VS 

PRIVATE SECTOR PROVIDENT FUND + 

2 OTHERS 

16785/20 28/07/25  

94.  FIRSTRAND BANK LTD 

VS 

MANQELE MZ + 3 OTHERS 

70126/18 14/07/25  

95. 0 NEDBNK LTD 

VS 

MOKOENA SS 

48344/21 13/05/25  

 

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING 

DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE 

96.  SHAYI ME VS 

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS 

058237/25 10/09/25  

97.  OKA MA VS MINISTER OF HOME 

AFFAIRS + 3 OTHERS 

015249/25 10/09/25  

98.  CHUKHUKERE US 

VS GREYLING AC 

139874/25 14/09/25  

99.  BODY CORPORATE 

VS NDUNA MG 

132004/25 12/08/25  

100.  PEBBLE ROCK ROCK VILLAGE 

HOMEOWNERS  VS DE BUYS JH 

097369/23 29/07/25  
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OPPOSED MOTIONS 

 
IN  COURT  2E   AT  10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAQWA J  

 
IN  COURT  4G  AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HOLLAND-MUTER J  

 
IN  COURT  2D   AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE RAUBENHEIMER AJ  

 
 
IN  COURT  2F  AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE RIP AJ  

 

IN COURT  2G AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KLOPPER AJ  

 

 

 
ITEM 

 
PARTIES 

 
CASE NO 

 
OUTCOME 
 

1.   NEDBANK LTD  VS  

LH LIVINGSTON  

3066/2019   

2.   P VAN DER DUSSEN VS 

FNB  

044951/2024   
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FAMILY COURT MATTERS 

 

 

(MICROSOFT TEAMS) 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHUMALO J 

 

IN  COURT 6G  AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J  

 

IN  COURT  8A   AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE SCHOEMAN AJ 

 

SPECIAL INTERLOCUTORY ROLL 

 
 
IN COURT  4F  AT  10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MNGQIBISA-THUSI J 

 

 

1. MOFOKENG M    VS   RAF   133416/23 

 

2. MAKOBE MB     VS   RAF   36183/21 

 

3. NDLOVU ED     VS   RAF   59160/21 

 

4. ZULU SN     VS   RAF   421/20 

 

5. POOE BM     VS   RAF   139841/24 

 

6. MATLALAI KA     VS   RAF   26329/13 

 

7. ZULU NS     VS   RAF   5180/20 
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8. SHIBURI P     VS   RAF   59208/10 

 

9. BUTHELEZI ZN     VS   RAF   014114/22 

 

10. DU BRUIN SS     VS   RAF   39880/18 

 

11. NGOBENI RS     VS   RAF   85838/16 

 

12. DINGAAN MA     VS   RAF   37970/20 

 

13. SEREO OW     VS   RAF   109/18 

 

14. PRINSLOO ACM    VS   RAF   46192/18 

 

15. JOAO LR     VS   RAF   015392/24 

 

16. NGCOBO MS     VS   RAF   020865/23 

 

17. PFUMO S     VS   RAF   017665/23 

 

18. MADISA IL     VS   RAF   84947/17 

 

19. MPHAKE TR     VS   RAF   25298/20 

 

20. MTSHALI DA     VS   RAF   65265/1 

 

21. NGWETJANA J     VS   RAF   18986/23 

 

22. CHAUKE B     VS   RAF   48433/21 

 

23. YEZANI A     VS   RAF             1138021/24 

 

24. NJADAYI ST     VS   RAF   76453/17 
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25. RAKATE KR     VS   RAF   55028/21 

 

26. KHANYE PT     VS   RAF   49624/23 

 

27. MOLAHLEGI DR    VS   RAF   B1867/23 

 

28. IGNATIA G     VS   RAF   46292/18 

 

29. ABRAHAMS S     VS   RAF   116723/24 

 

30. BASSON Z     VS   RAF   107508/24 

 

31. MDHLULI X     VS   RAF   77222/18 

 

32. FOURIE M     VS   RAF   45784/18 

 

 

 

SPECIAL INTERLOCUTORY ROLL 

 
 
IN COURT  8B    AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MNYOVU AJ 

 

 

1. ZWANE P     VS   RAF   024732/23 

 

2. MABUSELA OM    VS   RAF   36352/20 

 

3. SELEPE MB     VS   RAF   104055/24 

 

4. ZWANE GP     VS   RAF   54360/17 

 

5. MBIMI M     VS   RAF   20807/22 
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6. LEBESE M OBO G    VS   RAF   51117/20 

 

7. MOTHOA ST     VS   RAF   106765/24 

 

8. NGOBENI R     VS   RAF   107694/24 

 

9. MALGAS TD     VS   RAF   081534/24 

 

10. MENZIWA TG     VS   RAF   125276/24 

 

11. PAULENI SS     VS   RAF   98217/15 

 

12. ZULU MI     VS   RAF   128847/25 

 

13. WILLIAMS E     VS   RAF   23348/22 

 

14. DLAMINI SS     VS   RAF   052949/ 

 

15. NDLOVU S     VS   RAF   083846/25 

 

16. NGQUNGE Z     VS   RAF   060257/25 

 

17. MOKGOLO MK    VS   RAF   30233/18 

 

18. MOTITSWE TG    VS   RAF   61711/23 

 

19. PHALATSE MR     VS   RAF   962/13 

 

20. SHAI DP     VS   RAF   36689/20 

 

21. KADHER JA     VS   RAF   069573/23 

 

22. HLOKWA KB     VS   RAF   2857/23 
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23. NGUBANE BA     VS   RAF   10917/22 

 

24. SISUSA Z     VS   RAF   069549/24 

 

25. MKHWANAZI TM    VS   RAF   27677/12 

 

26. MATHIBE GM     VS   RAF   051375/23 

 

27. CELE A      VS   RAF   013760/25 

 

28. MBUYAZI VM     VS   RAF   029107/24 

 

29. MOSIKIDI M     VS   RAF   29951/21 

 

30. MUKHATHEDZWA RC    VS   RAF   7174/20 

 

31. KOBAYE NC     VS   RAF   40949/21 

 

32. NEGONDENI E     VS   RAF   84127/17 

 

33. MATLHARE L OBO KP    VS   RAF   1823/20 

 

 

SPECIAL MOTIONS 

 
 
IN COURT   8C  AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BRAND AJ  

 

066783/25; 
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SPECIAL CIVIL TRIALS 

 

IN COURT 8D   AT  10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE STRIJDOM J 

 

35142/20; 

 

 

 

CIVIL TRIALS PART-HEARD MATTERS 

 
 
IN COURT 8G  AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TEFFO J 

 

 

 

 

 

TRIAL DEFAULT JUDGMENT ROLL  

 
 
IN COURT   6C   AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MANAMELA AJ  

 

 

 

 

ITEM  PARTIES CASE NO APP DATE OUTCOME 

1 SIMELANE E M VS RAF 36841/22 11/01/2024  

2 PHEHLUKWAYO X VSRAF 37114/20 07/11/2023  

3 HALANE M L VS RAF 24872/22 03/07/2024  

4 HASHE N VS RAF 23448/22 26/04/2024  

5 NTOBELA G N VS RAF 1797/22 03/10/2023  

6 MOSWEU M S VS RAF 56102/21 16/10/2023  

7 MDAKANE L S VS RAF 54953/20 23/06/2023  
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TRIAL DEFAULT JUDGMENT ROLL 

 
 
IN  COURT  8F   AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DOMINGO AJ 

 

 

 

 

TAXATIONS 

 

ITEM  PARTIES CASE NO APP DATE OUTCOME 

8 DU PLESSIS P VS RAF 36848/21 07/02/2024  

9 MOKWENA E M VS RAF 8438/20 06/12/2024  

10 MAHLANGU T VS RAF 096233/23 PREF  

11 NTSHANE W VS RAF 19491/22 27/03/2024  

12 GROENEWALDT Z VS RAF 36026/21 04/10/2024  

13 NXASANA P Z VS RAF 34696/19 01/11/2024  

14 VISAGIE W VS RAF 43725/21 21/08/2023  

TAXING MASTER  ROOM TIME CASE NO  APPLICANT RESPONDENT 
 

 
KGANEDI 

     

 Room 7.41 09h00 40135/20 J R BOTHA RAF 

 Room 7.41 09h30 3832/17 P J NEL RAF 

 Room 7.41 10h00 57425/21 M K SMITH RAF 

 Room 7.41 10h30 33087/22 M MOHLALA RAF 

 Room 7.41 11h00 B2360/23 M M VAN ROOYEN M MASHAKGOM 

 Room 7.41 11h30 10009/22 HEALTH JUSTICE INI MIN OF HEALT 

BEENA      

 Room 23 09h00 34292/22 R G NTOKO(OPP) RAF 

 Room 23 09h30 051255/23 C C BANDA RAF 

 Room 23 10h00 47194/21 M SIBANDA RAF 

 Room 23 10h30 53983/21 S DIKOBE RAF 

 Room 23 11h00 52415/18 B B NTSHANGASE RAF 

 Room 23 11h30 75983/19 L E MOHAJANE RAF 

SEBOGODI      

 Room 2.50 09h00 61370/22 N NSELE RAF 
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 Room 2.50 09h30 28616/20 N MAPHUMULO RAF 

 Room 2.50 10h00 15105/13 B LETSWALO RAF 

 Room 2.50 10h30 18853/21 S ZIKHALI RAF 

 Room 2.50 11h00 106673/24 M MNGCONGWANE RAF 

 Room 2.50 11h30 44570/18 P VUSANI RAF 

 Room 2.50 12h00 18334/18 N D MUTHUBI RAF 

SIBIYA      

 Room 17 09h00 44559/11 A G DE LANGE RAF 

 Room 17 09h30 22279/19 ADV APJ BOUWER  RAF 

 Room 17 10h00 13007/10 S L MSIBI RAF 

 Room 17 10h30 23146/18 CEJ STRYDOM RAF 

 Room 17 11h00 72157/09 N M PRINSLOO RAF 

 Room 17 11h30 073978/24 A SHIRINDZA RAF 

MHLAVA      

 Room 6.30 09h00 076680/23 M MBATHA RAF 

 Room 6.30 09h30 4289/20 R TSHABALALA RAF 

 Room 6.30 10h00 044346/22 S W MJAMBA RAF 

 Room 6.30 10h30 059507/24 K P LUTHULI RAF 

 Room 6.30 11h00 5054/22 V MOKGOTHU RAF 

 Room 6.30 11h30 238338/22 M MOGALE RAF 
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 

(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA) 

PRETORIA THIS  07 NOVEMBER 2025 

FRIDAY 

ROLL ONE CONSISTS OF RAF MATTERS ONLY  
ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NEUKIRCHER J IN COURT 8E AT 09:30 

 

ITEM PARTIES CASE NO  APP DATE LAW FIRM ALLOCATION OUTCOME 

1 L S NGUBANE 66539/19 02/02/23 SCHOLTZ   

2 L MAISTRY 5330/20 08/03/23 KRITZINGER   

3 G MODIGA 22666/20 08/03/23 KRITZINGER   

4 A W MOKOENA 23737/20 10/03/23 KRITZINGER   

5 M E RANTOELEBA 23734/20 10/03/23 KRITZINGER   

6 E MNGOMEZULU 18090/22 26/04/23 MF&V   

7 S STOKWE 34840/21 22/05/23 COETTZEE   

8 M F GEORGE 45470/16 07/12/22 ADENDORF   

9 V PIETERS 63765/20 17/05/23 SYB   

10 L E MAVUNDLA 205/20 04/04/23 VAN NIEKERK   

11 N M ZINCO 88503/19 04/04/23 VAN NIEKERK   

12 V E MOTHA 42684/20 30/03/23 MARAIS BASSON   

13 M J PHOLOANE 48682/21 12/04/23 EHLERS   

14 S MOKOPI 44236/21 05/05/23 MOSS   

14A T P MBAMBISA 57558/17 29/11/23 QHIBIE   
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ROLL TWO CONSISTS OF SPECIAL DEFAULTS  
ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NEUKIRCHER J IN COURT 8E AT 09:30 

 

ITEM PARTIES CASE NO  APP DATE LAW FIRM ALLOCATION OUTCOME 

15 M P MADUNA 24670/22 30/09/25 MAGAGANE   

16 S S XABA 54862/19 05/09/25 KOMANE  ` 

17 S K GOODENOUGH 3930/18 04/08/25 KOMANE   

18 A SAMBO 8528/19 04/08/25 CHAUKE   

19 D T MASHABELA 2345/20 21/08/25 KOMANE   

20 P T MZINDLE 60793/20 05/09/25 VAN NIEKERK   

21 D LUKHALO 36470/21 05/09/25 VAN NIEKERK  ` 

22 M J MALAPANE 019194/22 04/08/25 F MMALESA   

23 R NIYONGABO 21303/22 04/08/25 F M MALESA   

24 S W MANDLALA 97546/16 05/09/25 KOTLOLO   

25 G E SEMENYA 85082/19 09/09/25 MALESA   

26 L H MAKOLA 47634/21 08/08/25 MALESA   

27 T H MABASI 22615/22 07/08/25 T TSHABALALA   

28 F MASEBE 3229/22 07/08/25 NGQUMSHE   

29 D MORAPAMA 61338/19 10/09/25 MPHELA   

30 N W MEKHWA 59045/19 11/09/25 LEDWABA   

31 P M RAMASHALA 77373/18 11/09/25 LEDWABA   

 

 

ROLL THREE CONSISTS OF SETTLED MATTERS 
ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NEUKIRCHER J IN COURT 8E AT 09:30 

 

ITEM PARTIES VS PARTIES CASE NO 

1 VM MOGOTSI VS RAF 38914/22 

2 E LEBEPE VS RAF 53265/21 
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3 P MOTAUNG VS RAF 26319/22 

4 ZC NKOSI VS RAF 050927/2022 

5 KD MOLETSANE VS RAF 5961/22 

6 GHJ GOQO VS RAF 24301/22 

 

CIVIL TRIAL JUDGES 

 
IN COURT   6B  AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOLOPA-SETHOSA J  

 

 

IN COURT 2B   AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE RETIEF J   

 

 

IN COURT   4A  AT  10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LENYAI J  

 

 

IN COURT  AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LEDWABA AJ  
 
 
IN COURT    AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MKHABELA AJ  

 

“END OF ROLL” 


